# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

			11 <b>0000</b> 88401 <b>1001</b> 111 21	521245 <b>2</b> 69	
CC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMEN OLLOWINSTRUCTIONS	IT	Doc#: 1521245069 Fee: \$ RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00			Fee: \$50.6
NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)		1	Karen A. Ya	99.00 HPRF F brough	ee: \$1.00
E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)			Cook Count	y Recorder of	Deeds
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		]	Date: 07/31/	/2015 02:47 P	M Pg: 1 of 7
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)	_				
Katherine A. Burroughs, Esq.					
90 State House Square					
Hartford, CT 06103	1				
INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMEER			E SPACE IS FOR FILE		
iled 11/8/11 as Doc #11312/33054		1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS File: atlact) Amendment Addendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debtor's name in item 13			
TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Fina cin., Statement identified above Statement	ve is terminated w				
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignries wem 7a or 7	b and address of	Assignee in item 7c and	name of Assignor in item	9	
For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also in licate affected of	collateral in item 8	3		<del></del>	
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement dentified at continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	bove with respect	to the security interest(s)	of Secured Party author	izing this Continuation	on Statement is
PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	07	·.· :			
CHAN	thuse three bo	ddress CompleteA	OD name: Complete item a or 7b, and item 7c	DELETE name: to be deleted in i	Give record name
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Chan			a cr ro, <u>orio</u> nem ro		terrioa di do
Se ORGANIZATION'S NAME		0,			
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL NATIE	ADDITIONAL NA	ME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Informat	tion Change around a	alu ana nama 17a ay 7a Mara ay	and following to end and good in		Uha Bahtara aa-at
7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	But Change - provide u	my tine name (18 or 17, tase ex	ou, for name, oo nor one, moor	, or abbreviate any part of	the Deptor's name)
7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			<del>-</del> /		
			<u> </u>		
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME			$\tau_{\circ}$		
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)			<u>O.</u>		SUFFIX
MAILING ADDRESS	TCITY		STATE POST	AL COD'S	COUNTRY
COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD	O collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE covered	collateral .	St'GN collateral
Indicate collateral;					
			or 9b) (name of Assignor, i	f this is an Assignme	nt)
this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide in the ORGANIZATION'S NAME.	name of authorizing	g Debtor		<del></del>	
	name of authorizing	g Debtor J.P. Morgan Chase C	Commercial Mortgag	e Securities Corp	o., Commercial
this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here and provide in an ORGANIZATION'S NAME U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the Registere Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2006-LDP7	name of authorizing	g Debtor J.P. Morgan Chase C	Commercial Mortgag	<del></del>	

738880 30F7 SM/DEC

CCAR ESVIEWSR\_

1521245069 Page: 2 of 7

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	NT ADDENDUM		
11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a or Filed 11/8/11 as Doc #1131203054	n Amendment form		
12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item	9 on Amendment form		
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME U.S. Bank National Association, as Trustee for the Regis Morgan Chase Commercial Mortgage Securities Corp., C			
Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2006-LDP7	MATTHELLIA: WUNIGAGE		
OR 12b, INDIVIDUAL'S SUP VAM T			
FIRST PERSONAL NAME			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INIT-AL(C)	SUFFIX	E ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	E ONLY
13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing stalem int (Name of a current Digne Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name it not omit, modify, or ab	eblor of record required for indexing purpos	ses only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13	
13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BFPRU I, LLC			
OR	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT:	17. Description of read a	<u> </u>	
covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral is filed	17. Description of real et as a fixture filing  See Attached E		•
16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (If Debtor does not have a record interest):			

18. MISCELLANEOUS:

1521245069 Page: 3 of 7

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### EXHIBIT "A"

Real property in the City of Chicago, County of Cook, State of Illinois, described as follows:

### PARCEL 1:

LOTS 1D AND 2D; LOTS 1E AND 2E (EXCEPT THE EAST 4 FEET THEREOF); THE EAST 10.12 FEET OF LOT 1L AND THE EAST 10.12 FEET OF LOT 2L; LOTS 4L AND 5L; LOTS 7L AND 8L (EXCEPT THE EAST 4 FEET THEREOF) ALL IN THE PLAT OF MIDAMERICA, A RESUBDIVISION OF THE PRUDENTIAL AND ILLINOIS CENTRAL SUBDIVISION OF L'ART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, FAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND LAND ADJACENT THERETO, AND SHOWN AND DESCRIBED ON THE PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 17069914, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 2:

LOTS 1F, 2F, 1G, 2G, AND THE EAST 4 FFFT OF LOTS 1E, 2E, 7L AND 8L, ALL IN THE PLAT OF MID-AMERICA, A RESUBDIVISION OF THE PRUDENTIAL AND ILLINOIS CENTRAL SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE FHIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AND LAND ADJACENT THERETO, AND SHOWN AND CECRIBED ON THE PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 17069914 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

### PARCEL 3:

LOTS 3F AND 3G; THAT PART OF LOT 2L, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

ALL THAT PART OF LOT 2L, WITHIN ONE HORIZONTAL QUADRANGULAR TRUNCATED PRISM (AS DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF SAID RESUBDIVISION), EXTENDING NORTHERLY, THE TOP SURFACE OF WHICH IS IN THE INCLINED PLANE FORMING THE BOTTOM SURFACE OF LOT VF1 AND THE BOTTOM SURFACE IN THE HORIZONTAL PLANE 5 5/10 FEET (5.5 FEET) ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM, SUCH TRUNCATED PRISM BEING BOUNDED ON THE NORTH BY THE VERTICAL PLANE FORMING THE SOUTH FACE OF LOT VC5, ON THE SOUTH BY THE VERTICAL PLANE FORMING THE NORTH FACE OF LOT VC1, AND ON THE EAST AND THE WEST BY THE VERTICAL PLANES RESPECTIVELY 3 33/100 FEET (3.33) EAST AND 1 67/100 FEET (1.67) WEST OF RANGE LINE 1 (AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF RESUBDIVISION), EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING LOT FALLING WHOLLY OR PARTLY WITHIN THE LIMITS DESCRIBED, NAMELY LOT VG5 IN THE PLAT OF MID-AMERICA, AFORESAID; AND LOTS 3L, 6L, 9L, K16, K17, K47, K48, K65, K66, K95, K127, K128 TO K143, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS VK1 TO VK32, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS VG1 TO VG6, BOTH

21280325.2.BUSINESS

1521245069 Page: 4 of 7

### UNOFFICIAL COPY

INCLUSIVE; LOTS VG10 TO VG13, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS VG17 TO VG19, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS VG24, VB4 TO VB6, BOTH INCLUSIVE; AND LOTS VF1, VU1, AND VW1, (EXCEPTING FROM THE ABOVE DESCRIBED LOT 3J THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THE DEED RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 24141636) ALL IN THE PLAT OF MID-AMERICA, AFORESAID.

### PARCEL 4:

LOTS 3A, 3B, 1C, 2C, 3C, 3D AND 3E; LOTS B1 TO B63, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS K1 TO K15, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS K18 TO K46, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS K49 TO K64, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS K67 TO K94, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS K96 TO K126, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS C1 TO C47, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS C63 TO C143, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS E1 TO E4, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOT F1; LOTS G1 TO G60, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS H1 1/2 H21, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOT P1; LOTS S1 TO S20, BOTH INCLUSIVE; LOTS U1 AND U2, ALL IN THE PLAT OF MID-AMERICA, AFORESAID.

### PARCEL 5:

PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR THE EFIFFIT OF PARCEL 4, AFORESAID AS CREATED BY SUPPLEMENTAL DEED FROM ILLINO'S CENTRAL RAILROAD COMPANY, AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION, TO THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA, A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION, DATED AND RECORDED JANUARY 10, 1958 AS DOCUMENT 17107675 AND AMENDED BY DOCUMENT RECORDED DECEMBER 16, 1970 AS DOCUMENT 21344815, AND FURTHER AMENDED BY DOCUMENT RECORDED MAY 22, 2007 AS DOCUMEN J 0714231034 FOR THE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF NECESSARY PIPES AND EQUIPMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF WITHDRAWING FROM THE CHICAGO RIVER AND DISCHARGING INTO SAID RIVER OR INTO SEWERS SUCH AMOUNTS OF WATER AS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR THE OPERATION OF AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEMS IN THE IMPROVEMENT LOCATED ON PARCEL 4 AFORESAID, AND FOR PROVIDING SURFACE DRAINAGE, SEWAGE DISPOSAL, WATER AND SIMILAR UTILITIES FOR THE IMPROVEMENT AND THE VIADUCTS BY CONNECTIONS WITH PRESENT OR FUTURE FACILITIES, SUCH EASEMENT (CALLED THE "PIPE EASEMENT"), BEING IN A STRIP OF LAND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: A STRIP OF LAND IN THE CITY OF CHICAGO, COUNTY OF COOK AND STATE OF ILLINOIS, 6 FEET OF EVEN WIDTH, BEING 3 FEET ON EACH SIDE OF A CENTER LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING ON THE NORTH LINE OF PARCEL "C" OF MID-AMERICA, A RESUBDIVISION OF THE PRUDENTIAL AND ILLINOIS CENTRAL SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTH 1/2 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AT A POINT 17.80 FEET EAST OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID PARCEL "C", SAID POINT BEING ALSO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF PARCEL "L"; THENCE NORTH ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 35.52 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 143.06 FEET EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF N. BEAUBIEN COURT; THENCE EAST ALONG A 21280325.2.BUSINESS

1521245069 Page: 5 of 7

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STRAIGHT LINE PERPENDICULAR TO THE EAST LINE OF N. BEAUBIEN COURT. A DISTANCE OF 178.45 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 321.50 FEET EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF N. BEAUBIEN COURT; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 84.78 FEET TO A POINT 120.30 FEET, MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY, NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF PARCEL "C", EXTENDED EAST: THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, A DISTANCE OF 51.17 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 94.60 FEET WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF N. STETSON AVENUE, SAID POINT BEING ALSO 73.90 FEET, MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY, NORTH OF THE NORTH LINE OF PARCEL "K" OF SAID MID AMERICA RESUBDIVISION IN SECTION 10; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 169.79 FEET TO A POINT 53.98 FEET, MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY, SOUTH OF THE SOUTH LINE OF E. SOUTH WATER STREET; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A STRAIGHT LINE, FORMING AN ANGLE OF 45° TO THE RIGHT WITH A PPOLONGATION OF THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 101.07 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 354.50 FEET EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF N BEAUBIEN COURT, EXTENDED NORTH; THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 622.81 FEET TO THE POINT OF TERMINATION, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### PARCEL 6:

PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 4, AFORESAID AS CREATED IN THE SUPPLEMENTAL DEED DESCRIBED IN FARCEL 5 AFORESAID FOR THE PURPOSES SPECIFIED IN SAID PARCEL 5 WITH RESPECT TO THE PIPE EASEMENT DESCRIBED THEREIN AND FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF WATER INTAKE AND DOCK AT THE CHICAGO RIVER, SAID EASEMENT (CALLED THE "INTAKE EASEMENT"), BEING IN A PARCEL OF LAND IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:

ON THE SOUTH BY A LINE DRAWN THROUGH THE POINT OF TERM NATION OF THE CENTER LINE OF THE PIPE EASEMENT AND PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST COURSE OF SAID CENTER LINE; ON THE EAST BY A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 18 FEET EAST OF THE LAST COURSE OF SAID CENTER LINE; ON THE WEST BY A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 18 FEET WEST OF THE LAST COURSE OF SAID CENTER LINE; AND ON THE NORTH BY THE CHICAGO RIVER, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

### PARCEL 7:

PERPETUAL EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 4, AFORESAID AS CREATED IN THE SUPPLEMENTAL DEED DESCRIBED IN PARCEL 5 AFORESAID FOR THE CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OF BATTER PILES AND TIE-BACKS TO PROVIDE SUPPORT FOR INTAKE AND DOCK LOCATED IN THE EASEMENT DESCRIBED ABOVE IN PARCEL 6, SAID EASEMENT (CALLED THE "TIE-BACK EASEMENT"), BEING IN A PARCEL OF LAND IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS:

21280325.2.BUSINESS

1521245069 Page: 6 of 7

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

ON THE NORTH BY THE SOUTH BOUNDARY OF THE INTAKE EASEMENT; ON THE SOUTH BY A LINE PARALLEL TO AND 40 FEET SOUTH OF SAID SOUTH BOUNDARY; AND ON THE EAST AND THE WEST BY THE EXTENSION SOUTH OF THE EAST BOUNDARY AND WEST BOUNDARY, RESPECTIVELY OF THE INTAKE EASEMENT, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

### PARCEL 8:

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

### PARCEL 9:

THE LAND PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISED OF THAT PART OF PARCEL "K" AS SHOWN AND DEFINED IN THE PLAT OF MID-AMERICA, A RESUBDIVISION OF THE PRUDENTIAL AND ILLINOIS CENTRAL SUBDIVISION, RECORDED NOVEMBER 20, 1957, AS DOCUMENT 17069914, WHICH PART OF SAID PARCEL "K" LIES EAST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 117.882 FEET OF SAID PARCEL "K" AND WHICH LIES WEST OF THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 210.50 FEET OF SAID PARCEL "K".

### PARCEL 10:

EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCELS 1, 3 AND 4 CREATED BY AGREEMENT AND GRANT OF TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT EASEMENTS RECORDED FEBRUARY 8, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88057849 AS AMENDED BY AGREEMENT RECORDED JUNE 9, 1998 AS DOCUMENT 98483787 MADE BY AND BETWEEN PRUDENTIAL PLAZA ASSOCIATES AND AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST 21280325.2.BUSINESS

1521245069 Page: 7 of 7

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 11, 1971 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 75802 FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND MAINTAINING AN OVERHEAD RAMP ACROSS PORTIONS OF PARCELS 8K AND 9K AS DEPICTED ON EXHIBIT D ATTACHED TO DOCUMENT 88057849 AND THE ENLARGED AREA DEPICTED AND DESCRIBED ON EXHIBIT C TO DOCUMENT 98483787.

#### PARCEL 11:

ALL EASEMEN'S RIGHTS APPURTENANT TO THE INSURED PARCELS DESCRIBED ABOVE, SET FORTH IN THAT CERTAIN SUPPLEMENTAL DEED FROM ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILECAD COMPANY TO THE PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF AMERICA DATED JANUARY 10, 1958 AND RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 17107675, AS AMENDED BY THAT CERTAIN AMENDMENT TO SUPPLEMENTAL DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 16, 1970 AS DOCUMENT 21344815, AS FURTHER AMENDED BY DOCUMENT RECORDED MAY 22, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0714231034, ALL AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN ALTA/ACSM I AND TITLE SURVEY PREPARED BY CHICAGO GUARANTEE SURVEY COMPANY DATED MAY 16, 2013 AND LAST REVISED JUNE 4, 2013, JOB NUMBER 2013-17779-001 (THE "SURVEY").

Commonly known as 130 East Randolph and 180 North Stetson, Chicago, Illinois

JO CLARTS OFFICE Tax Parcel Numbers: 17-10-313-003-0000 and 17-10-313-005-0000

4845-1098-8069, v. 1